PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Syed AHMED	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROVSCO, Inc.	
Street Address:	5263 Barker Cypress Rd., Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12185088	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080 ext 206 Email: achu@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew W. Chu Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor

Address Line 2: Egbert Law Offices PLLC Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2342-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew W. Chu

Total Attachments: 2

500610710

source=2342-1 Assignment#page1.tif source=2342-1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021332 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNOR(S)

Syed AHMED

Citizenship: US 20702 Fairwater Dr. Katy, Texas 77450 US

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

SHACKLE APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR THE LIFTING OF SUBSEA OBJECTS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

has been filed on 2 Aug 08

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

under Serial No. 12/185088 , and

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)

ROVSCO, Inc.

Address:

5263 Barker Cypress Rd., Suite 600

Houston, Texas 77084 US

(A corporation of the State of Texas)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on

2342-1-1

PATENT
REEL: 021332 FRAME: 0804

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statement were made with the knowledge that will ful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issued thereon.

Power of Attorney: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agents) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: (list name and registration Number)

Customer No. 24106 John S. Egbert; 30,627 Andrew W. Chu; 46,625

Send Correspondence to: (Customer No. 24106)

Egbert Law Offices 412 Main Street, 7th Floor Houston, Texas 77002 USA

Direct Telephone Calls to: (name and telephone number)

John S. Egbert; 713-224-8080

Date July 3 , 08

Full Name of First Inventor: Syed AHMED

Inventor's Signature __

Katy, Texas

Residence: Citizenship:

บร

Post Office Address:

20702 Fairwater Dr.

Katy, Texas 77450 US

2342-1-2

REEL: 021332 FRAME: 0805